
 
 

FACULTY ADVISORS 
 

 

TRANSFER PROGRAMS ADVISOR PHONE 
EXT. 

EMAIL ADDRESS ROOM 

 ASSOCIATE OF ARTS 
Business Administration+  (Last Name A – Z) Elizabeth Ruth 1748 eruth@wscc.edu B101N 
Education Transfer #  Early & Middle Years  Ashleigh Pennock 1544 apennock@wscc.edu A&S238 
Education Transfer#  Young Adult Ashleigh Pennock 1544 apennock@wscc.edu A&S238 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name A – E) Don Godfrey 3506 dgodfrey@wscc.edu A&S247 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name F – J) Deborah Thomas 2110 dthomas@wscc.edu A&S256 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name K – N) Jessie Penich 2108 jpenich@wscc.edu A&S236 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name O – R) Mark Kessler 2130 mkessler@wscc.edu A&S261 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name S – V) Laura Garcia 3610 lgarcia@wscc.edu A&S257 
Liberal Arts#  (Last Name W – Z) Roxane Barrows 1344 rbarrows@wscc.edu A&S239 
Fine Arts – Studio Art# Rush Whitacre 2104 rwhitacre@wscc.edu A&S209 
Fine Arts – Graphic Design# Rush Whitacre 2104 rwhitacre@wscc.edu A&S209 
Social Services Transfer# Angie Limegrover 2139 alimegrover@wscc.edu A&S238 
Honors Program Christina Veladota 2118 cveladota@wscc.edu A&S235 

 ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE 
Biological Sciences#  (Last Name A – H) Shirley Singree 2136 ssingree@wscc.edu A&S258 
Biological Sciences#  (Last Name I – P) Andrea Sites 2318 asites@wscc.edu A&S260 
Biological Sciences#  (Last Name Q – Z) Jennifer Dennis 1551 jdennis1@wscc.edu A&S240 
Engineering Transfer+ John Burgardt 1803 jburgardt@wscc.edu E103J 
General Sciences# Dean Hirschi 2124 dhirschi@wscc.edu A&S239 
Geoscience Transfer+ John Burgardt  

Chris Carpenter 
1803 
1807 

jburgardt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Mathematics# Melanie Devine 2123 mdevine@wscc.edu A&S241 
Physical Sciences# Dean Hirschi 2124 dhirschi@wscc.edu A&S239 
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 ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCES HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES 
Associate Degree Nursing* Darla Boone 1683 dboone@wscc.edu H201-B 
Health and Wellness Massage Therapy* Brent DeWees 1697 bdewees@wscc.edu H219 
Health and Wellness Non-Massage* Amanda Stilgenbauer 

Rob Kinker 
1585 
1605 

astilgenbauer@wscc.edu 
rkinker@wscc.edu 

HW 
H201-H 

Medical Laboratory Technology* Steve Temesvary 1674 stemesvary@wscc.edu H201-D 
Physical Therapist Assistant* Dyani Stengel 1692 dstengel@wscc.edu H212 
Radiological Technology* Paula Johnson 1681 pjohnson@wscc.edu H201-E 
Respiratory Therapy Technology* Rob Kinker 1605 rkinker@wscc.edu H201-H 
Undecided Technical Health Major* Amanda Stilgenbauer 1585 astilgenbauer@wscc.edu HW 

 ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCES PUBLIC SERVICE TECHNOLOGIES 
Early Childhood Development#  Tamara Tuten 2103 ttuten@wscc.edu A&S259 
Criminal Justice Technology#  Corrections Major Stephanie Harlow 2137 sharlow@wscc.edu A&S237 
Criminal Justice Technology#  Law Enforcement Major Stephanie Harlow 2137 sharlowl@wscc.edu A&S237 
Criminal Justice Technology#  OPOTA Program Stephanie Harlow 2137 sharlow@wscc.edu A&S237 
Social Services Technology# Angie Limegrover 2139 alimegrover@wscc.edu A&S238 

 ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCES ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES 
Automotive Service Technology+  Automotive Service Major  Joe Nutter 

Jeff Starkey 
3514 
1852 

jnutter2@wscc.edu 
jstarkey2@wscc.edu 

E115 
E115 

Diesel Truck Systems Major+ Joe Nutter 
Jeff Starkey 

3514 
1852 

jnutter2@wscc.edu 
jstarkey2@wscc.edu 

E115 
E115 

Electrical Engineering Technology+  Instrumentation & Control  John Burgardt 1803 jburgardt@wscc.edu E103J 
Industrial Technology+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
Industrial Technology+  Geotechnical Drafting John Burgardt 

Chris Carpenter 
1803 
1807 

jburgardt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Industrial Technology+  Petroleum Technology John Burgardt 
Chris Carpenter 

108 
1807 

jburgardt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Industrial Technology+  Process Technician  Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
Mechanical Engineering Technology+ John Burgardt 1803 jburgardt@wscc.edu E103J 
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 ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED BUSINESS 
Accounting+  Sherry Hill 1708 shill@wscc.edu B101D 
Business Management+  (Last Name A – M) Elizabeth Ruth 1748 eruth@wscc.edu B101N 
Business Management+  (Last Name N – Z) Brad Merritt 3619 bmerritt@wscc.edu B101S 
Cyber Security+ Esther Salem 1709 esalem@wscc.edu B101G 
Digital Technology+  Computer Support Tech/Tech Prep Esther Salem 1709 esalem@wscc.edu B101G 
Digital Technology+  Computer Graphics  Katie Simms 1174 ksimms@wscc.edu B101H 
OAST+ - All Executive and Medical Majors (Last Name A-L) Karen Poorman 1702 kpoorman@wscc.edu B101E 
OAST+ – All Executive and Medical Majors (Last Name M-Z) Natalie Lowe 1716 nlowe@wscc.edu B101J 
Undecided Business+ Brad Merritt 3619 bmerritt@wscc.edu B101S 

 ONE-YEAR CERTIFICATES 
Accounting+ Sherry Hill 1708 shill@wscc.edu B101D 
Automotive Technician+ 
Truck Maintenance+ 

Joe Nutter 
Jeff Starkey 

3514 
1852 

jnutter2@wscc.edu 
jstarkey2@wscc.edu 

E115 
E115 

Chemical Operator+ Chris Carpenter  1807 ccarpenter@wscc.edu E103E 
Computer Systems+ Esther Salem 1709 esalem@wscc.edu B101G 
Design Drafting+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
Executive Office Support+ (Last Name A – L) Karen Poorman 1702 kpoorman@wscc.edu B101E 
Executive Office Support+ (Last Name M-Z) Natalie Lowe 1716 nlowe@wscc.edu B101J 
Industrial Multicraft+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter@wscc.edu E103E 
Massage Therapy* Brent DeWees 1697 bdewees@wscc.edu H219 
Medical Coding+ (Last Name A - L ) Karen Poorman 1702 kpoorman@wscc.edu B101E 
Medical Coding+ (Last Name M – Z) Natalie Lowe 1716 nlowe@wscc.edu B101J 
Peace Office Basic Academy (POBA)# John Burdette 1540 jburdette@wscc.edu CB&T 
Petroleum Technology+ John Burgardt 

Chris Carpenter 
1803 
1807 

jburgardt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Pharmacy Technician* Amanda Stilgenbauer 1585 astilgenbauer@wscc.edu HW 
Practical Nursing* Alicia Warren 1684 awarren@wscc.edu H201-C 
Welding+ Josh Horner 1877 jhorner@wscc.edu E103J 
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 CERTIFICATES OF COMPLETION 
Automotive Electricity+ Joe Nutter 3514 jnutter2@wscc.edu E115 
Automotive Service & Maintenance+ Joe Nutter 3514 jnutter2@wscc.edu E115 
Diesel Engines+ Joe Nutter 3514 jnutter2@wscc.edu E115 
Drafting: Computer-Aided Drafting+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
EKG* Rob Kinker 1605 rkinker@wscc.edu H201-H 
Fitness and Exercise* Rob Kinker 1605 rkinker@wscc.edu H201-H 
Gasoline Engines+ Joe Nutter 3514 jnutter2@wscc.edu E115 
Geographic Information System+ John Burgardt 

Chris Carpenter 
1803 
1807 

jburgadt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Instrumentation+ John Burgardt 1803 jburgardt@wscc.edu E103J 
Machining: Precision Machining+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
Multicraft+ Chris Carpenter 1807 ccarpenter1@wscc.edu E103E 
Network Support+ Esther Salem 1709 esalem@wscc.edu B101G 
Office Software+ (Last Name A – L) Karen Poorman 1702 kpoorman@wscc.edu B101E 
Office Software+ (Last Name M – Z) Natalie Lowe 1716 nlowe@wscc.edu B101J 
PC Support+ Esther Salem 1709 esalem@wscc.edu B101G 
Petroleum Technology+ John Burgardt 

Chris Carpenter 
1803 
1807 

jburgardt@wscc.edu 
ccarpenter1@wscc.edu 

E103J 
E103E 

Programmable Logic Controllers+ John Burgardt 1803 jburgardt@wscc.edu E103J 
Small Business Entrepreneurship+ Elizabeth Ruth 1748 eruth@wscc.edu B101N 

 MISCELLANEOUS 
Individualized Study (AIS) Brenda Kornmiller 1701 bkornmiller@wscc.edu E103 
General Undecided Christina Veladota 2118 cveladota@wscc.edu A&S255 
High School Programs Debbie Gurtis 1411 dgurtis@wscc.edu Stu Serv 
Transfer# David Scheimann 2508 dscheimann@wscc.edu Lrng Ctr 
Workforce Development Stephanie Johnson 1804 Sjohnson1@wscc.edu E103K 

Key:  *  Heather Kincaid Dean of Health Sciences  
          #  Allen Shore .…………………… Dean of Arts and Sciences  
          +  Brenda Kornmiller Dean of Business and Industrial Technologies & Workforce Development 
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